# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI138989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renters Legal Liability, LLC		04/01/2024	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	DOXA Programs, LLC		
Street Address:	101 E Washington Blvd., 10th Floor		
City:	Fort Wayne		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46802		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76606223	RENTERS LEGAL LIABILITY
Serial Number:	86124716	RLL
Serial Number:	87687254	PDLW
Serial Number:	87686175	RCP
Serial Number:	87684903	SRL
Serial Number:	87693101	VACATION LEGAL LIABILITY
Serial Number:	88516733	STUDENTS LEGAL LIABILITY
Serial Number:	87682946	VLL
Serial Number:	88625505	RENTERS LEGAL LIABILITY WAIVER
Serial Number:	77622264	CONDOMINIUM LEGAL LIABILITY
Serial Number:	87686297	CLL
Serial Number:	76618336	R L L RENTERS LEGAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
Serial Number:	87684929	SENIOR RESIDENT LIABILITY
Serial Number:	87682882	SLL
Serial Number:	87686108	RENTERS COMPLIANCE PORTAL
Serial Number:	88624657	RLLW

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2604238920

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0527 900845127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1(260)423-8806
Email: jlf@barrettlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jodie Frecker
Address Line 1: 215 E Berry Street

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52018-136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODIE FRECKER
SIGNATURE:	JODIE FRECKER
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Project Finch Trademark Assignment - Executed.pdf#page1.tif source=Project Finch Trademark Assignment - Executed.pdf#page2.tif source=Project Finch Trademark Assignment - Executed.pdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0528

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Renters Legal Liability, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 68 S Main, 8th Salt Lake City, UT 84101 ("Assignor"), adopted, used and is the owner of the following trademark registrations (the "Trademarks") now live and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
RENTERS LEGAL LIABILITY	76/606,223	3,083,924	April 18, 2006	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
RLL	86/124,716	4,567,534	July 15, 2014	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
PDLW	87/687,254	5,517,892	July 17, 2018	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
RLLW	86/624,657	6,051,988	May 12, 2020	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
RCP	87/686,175	5,573,594	October 2, 2018	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
SRL	87/684,903	5,497,566	June 19, 2018	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
VACATION LEGAL LIABILITY	87/693,101	5,461,087	May 1, 2018	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
STUDENT LEGAL LIABILITY	88/516,733	5,994,967	February 25, 2020	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
VLL	87/682,946	5,507,082	July 3, 2018	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
RENTERS LEGAL LIABILITY WAIVER	88/625,505	6,009,964	March 10, 2020	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
CONDOMINIUM LEGAL LIABILITY	77/622,264	3,607,989	April 14, 2009	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
CLL	87/686,297	5,497,681	June 19, 2018	Renters Legal Liability, LLC

1

Renters Legal Liability INSURANCE	76/618,336	3,204,310	January 30, 2007	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
SENIOR RESIDENT LIABILITY	87/684,929	5,461,076	May 1, 2018	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
SLL	87/682,882	5,497,435	June 19, 2018	Renters Legal Liability, LLC
RENTERS COMPLIANCE PORTAL	87/686,108	5,597,768	October 30, 2018	Renters Legal Liability, LLC

WHEREAS, DOXA Programs, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 101 E Washington Blvd., 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Fort Wayne, IN 46802 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee.

(Signature Page Follows)

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed on this 1st day of April, 2024.

> RENTERS LEGAL LIABILITY, LLC -DocuSigned by:

Clut Goodwin Chet Goodwin, its Manager

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0531